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FLANGE ADAPTERS

PART
NUMBER PART NO. BOLT SIZE O-RING

2193/8-16 2.062 1.031 MK 2535

3/8-16 x 1 3/4

1 1 1317-16-16 3.003.00

3/8-16 x 1

MK 502 3/8-16 x 1 3/4

1.25 2.062 1.031 1.00 3/8-16 x 1 1/4.41

3/8-16 .875

.34 MK 564 5/16-18 x 11.500

MK 565

PAD 1
C61

PAD 2
C61

MOUNTING KIT

SAE BOLT PATTERN

2101.00 1.500 .688 .502.252.251317-08-08

¾ ¾ 2.752.751317-12-12

1.75 1.5001317-12-08

2143/8-16 .8751.00 1.875 .41

.41¾ ½ 2.752.25

2191.875 MK 503¾ 1317-16-12

2145/16-18 .6881.875 .875 .50

1.875

5/16-18 .688

 Order Separately

61 SERIES TO 61 SERIES

.875 .75

1

½ ½
A B C D E F KJG H

1¼ ½ 1317-20-08

7/16-14 x 1 1/4

MK 503 3/8-16 x 1 3/41.500

MK 567

2191317-16-08

1¼ 1¼ 3.253.251317-20-20

1317-20-16

2227/16-14 1.1881.25 2.312 .47

1¼ 1
1317-20-12

2.312

5/16-18 .688

1.188 1.25

1 ½

1¼ ¾

MK 1547 1/2-13 x 1 3/4

1317-24-24

1317-24-20

1½ 1 1317-24-16

1.75 1.8751317-24-12 .531½ ¾ 3.752.75

1317-24-08

2253/8-16 .8752.750 1.406 .75

1½ 1½
1¼1½

1½ ½

3.002.75 1.75 2.062 1.031 .75 .41

3.002.25 1.75 2.062 1.031 .50 .41

7/16-14 x 1 3/4MK 5043.252.81 2223/8-16 1.0311.75 2.312 .47 2.0621.188 1.00

7/16-14 x 1 3/4MK 5043.252.75 2223/8-16 .8751.75 2.312 .47 1.8751.188 .75

7/16-14 x 1 3/4MK 5043.252.50 2225/16-18 .6881.75 2.312 .47 1.5001.188 .50

MK 568 1/2-13 x 1 1/41.25 2.750.533.753.75 2251/2-13 1.4062.750 1.406 1.50

MK 505 1/2-13 x 22.00 2.312.533.753.25 2257/16-14 1.1882.750 1.406 1.25

MK 1547 1/2-13 x 1 3/41.75 2.062.533.752.75 2253/8-16 1.0312.750 1.406 1.00

MK 1547 1/2-13 x 1 3/41.75 1.500.533.752.75 2255/16-18 .6882.750 1.406 .50

PG 1/4
C61o / C61f
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FLANGE ADAPTERS

PART
NUMBER PART NO. BOLT SIZE O-RING

2 ½ 1317-32-08

.53 1/2-13 1.406

PAD 1
C61

PAD 2
C61

MOUNTING KIT

SAE BOLT PATTERN

1317-32-32

1317-32-24

2 1¼ 1317-32-20

1317-32-162 1

4.003.75

1317-32-12

2.7501.688 228MK 560 1/2-13 x 2

 Order Separately  2500 PSI Max  2000 PSI Max

61 SERIES TO 61 SERIES

2.00 3.062 1.50

2 2
1½2

2 ¾

A B C D E F KJG H

2323/8-16 1.875 .875 MK 15282½ ¾ 1317-40-12 4.504.00 1.75 3.500 2.000 .75 1/2-13 x 1 3/4.53

1317-40-40

1317-40-32

1½ 1317-40-24

1317-40-201¼
1317-40-16

½ 1317-40-08

2½
2

1

5/8-11 x 2

1¼
.66

2½
2

2.438 237MK 15111 5.314.501317-48-16 2.00 4.1883

3

1½

2½

2½

2½

2½

2½

2½

3

3

3

3

3

.53 1/2-13 1.6884.004.00 3.0621.688 228MK 1509 1/2-13 x 1 1/41.25 3.062 1.94

.53 7/16-14 1.1884.003.25 2.3121.688 228MK 560 1/2-13 x 22.00 3.062 1.25

.53 3/8-16 1.0314.003.25 2.0621.688 228MK 582 1/2-13 x 1 3/41.75 3.062 1.00

.53 3/8-16 .8754.003.25 1.8751.688 228MK 582 1/2-13 x 1 3/41.75 3.062 .75

.53 5/16-18 .6884.003.25 1.5001.688 228MK 582 1/2-13 x 1 3/41.75 3.062 .50

2321/2-13 3.500 2.000 MK 15104.504.50 1.50 3.500 2.000 2.44 1/2-13 x 1 1/2.53

2321/2-13 3.062 1.688 MK 5614.504.00 2.00 3.500 2.000 1.94 1/2-13 x 2.53

2321/2-13 2.750 1.406 MK 5614.504.00 2.00 3.500 2.000 1.50 1/2-13 x 2.53

2323/8-16 2.062 1.031 MK 15284.504.00 1.75 3.500 2.000 1.00 1/2-13 x 1 3/4.53

2327/16-14 2.312 1.188 MK 5614.504.00 2.00 3.500 2.000 1.25 1/2-13 x 2.53

2325/16-18 1.500 .688 MK 15284.504.00 1.75 3.500 2.000 .50 1/2-13 x 1 3/4.53

5/8-11 x 1 3/4.66 5/8-11 2.4382.438 2.94 2374.188 MK 25385.505.501317-48-48 1.75 4.188

5/8-11 x 2 1/4.66 1/2-13 2.0002.438 2.44 2373.500 MK 25595.504.501317-48-40 2.25 4.188

5/8-11 x 2.662.438 237MK 15115.314.501317-48-32 2.00 4.188

5/8-11 x 2.662.438 237MK 15115.314.501317-48-24 2.00 4.188

5/8-11 x 2.662.438 237MK 15115.314.501317-48-20 2.00 4.188

1/2-13 3.062 1.6881.94

1/2-13 2.750 1.4061.50

3/8-16 2.062 1.0311.00

7/16-14 2.312 1.1881.25

PG 2/4
C61o / C61f
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PART
NUMBER PART NO. BOLT SIZE O-RING

5/8-11 x 2

3½

.66 5/8-11 3.062

.66 MK 1571 5/8-11 x 24.750

PAD 1
C61

PAD 2
C61

MOUNTING KIT

SAE BOLT PATTERN

2412.00 4.750 2.750 3.446.006.001317-56-56

2½
2

3.062 3.94 2455.125 MK 15724 6.506.381317-64-64

5/8-11 2.750

 Order Separately  500 PSI Max

61 SERIES TO 61 SERIES

2.00 5.1254

3½
3

1½

A B C D E F KJG H

5/8-11 x 2.66 5/8-11 3.625

2½
2

3.625 4.94 2536.000 MK 25395 7.257.251317-80-80 2.00 6.0005

3½
3

1½

3

4
3½

3½

3½

3½

3½

4

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

.66 MK 3504 5/8-11 x 2 1/44.188 2412.25 4.750 2.750 2.946.005.501317-56-48 5/8-11 2.438

.66 MK 3504 5/8-11 x 2 1/43.500 2412.25 4.750 2.750 2.446.005.001317-56-40 1/2-13 2.000

.66 MK 3504 5/8-11 x 2 1/43.062 2412.25 4.750 2.750 1.946.005.001317-56-32 1/2-13 1.688

.66 MK 3504 5/8-11 x 2 1/42.750 2412.25 4.750 2.750 1.506.005.001317-56-24 1/2-13 1.406

5/8-11 x 2 1/4.663.062 245MK 35056.386.001317-64-56 2.25 5.125 4.7503.44 5/8-11 2.750

4.1882.94 5/8-11 2.438

3.5002.44 1/2-13 2.000

3.0621.94 1/2-13 1.688

2.7501.50 1/2-13 1.406

5/8-11 x 2 1/4.663.062 245MK 35056.385.501317-64-48 2.25 5.125

5/8-11 x 2 1/4.663.062 245MK 35056.385.501317-64-40 2.25 5.125

5/8-11 x 2 1/4.663.062 245MK 35056.385.501317-64-32 2.25 5.125

5/8-11 x 2 1/4.663.062 245MK 35056.385.501317-64-24 2.25 5.125

5/8-11 x 2 1/4.663.625 253MK 35067.257.001317-80-64 2.25 6.000

5/8-11 x 2 1/4.663.625 253MK 35067.257.001317-80-56 2.25 6.000

5/8-11 x 2 1/4.663.625 253MK 35067.257.001317-80-48 2.25 6.000

5/8-11 3.0623.94 5.125

4.7503.44 5/8-11 2.750

4.1882.94 5/8-11 2.438

PG 3/4
C61o / C61f
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FLANGE ADAPTERS

PART
NUMBER BOLT SIZE O-RINGS

3/8-16 x 1 1/4

¾ 1¼
3/8-16 x 1

.41

.41 7/16-14 1.188

7/16-14 1.188

.34

.34

5/16-18 x 11.875

2.062

PAD 1
C61

PAD 2
C61

MOUNTING KIT

SAE BOLT PATTERN

2101.00 1.500 .688 .50

1.00 1.500 .688

2.252.751317-08-12

1317-08-16 2.253.00

1.00 2.0621317-12-16 .412.752.82

2.753.251317-12-20

1.031 1.00 219

2.312

2.312

.875 2143/8-16 x 1 1/4

3.003.251317-16-20

2143/8-16 1.031

2103/8-16 1.031 5/16-18 x 1

1.875 .875 .75

.50

3/8-16 .875

 Included:  (4) Bolts, (4) Lock Washers, (2) O-Rings  2500 PSI Max  2000 PSI Max

61 SERIES TO 61 SERIES

1.25 1.875

1.25 2.062

.75

½ ¾
1½

¾ 1

A B C1 D E F KJG H

2251/2-13 3.062 1.688

1¼ 2

1317-24-32 3.754.00

7/16-14 x 1 1/4

7/16-14 x 1 1/4

1.25 2.750 1.406 1.50 1/2-13 x 1 1/4.53

.41 3/8-16 x 1 1/42.750 2191.25 2.062 1.031 1.003.003.751317-16-24

3.253.751317-20-24

1.25 3.0621317-20-32

2221/2-13 1.4061.25 2.312 .47

.473.254.00 2221/2-13 1.6882.312 1.188 1.25

2.750

1/2-13 1.406

1.188 1.25

1 1¼
1½1

1¼ 1½

2375/8-11 4.750 2.750

5/8-11 x 1 1/2

2½

1317-48-56 5.506.00

1/2-13 x 2

1.50 4.188 2.438 2.94 5/8-11 x 1 1/2

.66

.66

5/8-11 3.062

.53

.53

1/2-13 x 1 3/43.500

4.188

2281.75 3.062 1.688 1.94

2.00 3.062 1.688

4.004.501317-32-40

1317-32-48 4.505.31

2.00 4.1881317-40-48 .53

2

4.505.31

2.438 2.94 2375.1255.506.501317-48-64

2325/8-11 2.438

2285/8-11 2.438 1/2-13 x 2

3.500 2.000 2.44

1.94

1/2-13 2.000

1.50 4.188

3

1½ 2

2

.66 5/8-11 3.062

3

6.006.501317-56-64 5.1252.750 2415/8-11 x 22.00 4.750 3.443½

2½

3

3

3½

4

4

C2

.38

.38

.38

.50

.38

.38

.38

.38

.38

.50

.50

.38

.50

.50

.50

1.562

1.250

1.250

1.000

1.000

L

2.125

1.750

1.750

1.562

3.625

3.625

3.000

2.500

2.500

4.109

 500 PSI Max

PG 4/4
C61o / C61f


